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Question (Volume 2) Your response

Question 2.1: Do you agree with our Confidential?—Y /N

description of retail markets? Please set out
your reasons and supporting evidence for your
response.

Question 3.1: Do you agree with our Confidential?—Y /N

provisional conclusion on physical
infrastructure product market definition?
Please set out your reasons and supporting
evidence for your response.

Question 4.1: Do you agree with our Confidential?—Y /N
provisional conclusion on physical
infrastructure geographic market definition?
Please set out your reasons and supporting
evidence for your response.

Question 4.2: Do you agree with our Confidential?—Y /N

provisional conclusion on the application of
the three criteria test to the physical
infrastructure market? Please set out your
reasons and supporting evidence for your
response.

Question 5.1: Do you agree with our Confidential?—Y /N

provisional finding on SMP and resultant
competition concerns in the physical
infrastructure market? Please set out your
reasons and supporting evidence for your
response.

Question 6.1: Do you agree with our Confidential?—Y /N

provisional conclusions on product market
definition for wholesale networks? Please set




out your reasons and supporting evidence for
your response.

Question 7.1: Do you agree with our Confidential?—Y /N
provisional conclusions on geographic market

definition for wholesale networks? Please set

out your reasons and supporting evidence for

your response.

Question 7.2: Do you agree with our Confidential?—Y /N
provisional conclusion on the application of

the three criteria test to the wholesale inter-

exchange connectivity market? Please set out

your reasons and supporting evidence for your

response.

Question 8.1: Do you agree with our Confidential?—Y /N

provisional SMP findings and resultant
competition concerns for wholesale networks?
Please set out your reasons and supporting
evidence for your response.

Question 9.1: Do you agree with our proposal EEJNiGENEIFEAWAN
not to regulate WFAEL, ISDN2 and ISDN30

markets on the basis that they no longer fulfil

the three criteria test set out in the EC

Recommendation? Please set out your reasons

and supporting evidence for your response.

Question 10.1: Do you agree with our proposal JEJilGENEIFEATAN
not to regulate WBA market on the basis that

it no longer fulfils the three criteria test set

out in the EC Recommendation? Please set out

your reasons and supporting evidence for your

response.




Question (Volume 3)

Question 1.1: Do you agree with our proposed
approach to remedies? Please set out your
reasons and supporting evidence for your
response.

Question 2.1: Do you agree with our proposed
approach to Copper retirement? Please set out
your reasons and supporting evidence for your
response.

Question 3.1: Do you agree with our proposed
general remedies? Please set out your reasons
and supporting evidence for your response.

Question 4.1: Do you agree with our proposed
specific PIA remedies? Please set out your
reasons and supporting evidence for your
response.

Your response

Confidential?—=Y /N

NO — the current copper network when used
with basic phones allows emergency calls to be
made even during a mains failure as the basic
phones are powered by the exchange (normally
over 24 hours backup capability). The FTTP
adapter for phones is powered by the mains
and only has a 1 hour backup capability. In the
event of a mains failure when people are
sleeping, when they wake up they may have no
way to make an emergency call. (There are
rural area such as parts of the Isle of Skye
where there is no mobile coverage so
eliminating that as an alternative emergency
call capability.) The FTTP phone adapter also
uses about £10 worth of electricity per year
which is an additional cost to the consumer
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Question 5.1: Do you agree with our proposed
specific remedies in the WLA, LL Access and
IEC markets? Please set out your reasons and
supporting evidence for your response.

Question 6.1: Do you agree with our proposed
dark fibre access and dark fibre inter-exchange
remedies? Please set out your reasons and
supporting evidence for your response.

Question 7.1: Do you agree with our proposed
approach to QoS? Please set out your reasons
and supporting evidence for your response.

Question (Volume 4)

Question 1.1: Do you agree with our proposals
for charge controlling WLA and LL access
services in Area 2? Please set out your reasons
and supporting evidence for your response.

Question 2.1: Do you agree that a RAB based
control will achieve our objective in Area 3?
Please set out your reasons and supporting
evidence for your response.

Question 2.2: Do you agree that is appropriate
to impose a post-build RAB charge control in
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Your response
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Area 3? Please set out your reasons and
supporting evidence for your response.

Question 2.3: Do you have any comments on Confidential?—Y /N
our proposed design and method for

calculating the proposed post-build RAB

charge controls? Please set out your reasons

and supporting evidence for your response.

Question 2.4: Do you agree with our proposals EEJilGEEIEEATAN
to charge control LL access services and dark

fibre in Area 3? Please set out your reasons

and supporting evidence for your response.

Question 3.1: Do you agree with our proposals EEJNilIINEIEEAWAN
in relation to charge control design and
implementation? Please set out your reasons

and supporting evidence for your response.

Question 4.1: Do you agree with our proposals EEJilENEIEEATAN
for charge controlling in the IEC markets?

Please set out your reasons and supporting

evidence for your response.

Question 5.1: Do you agree with our proposals EEJilENEIFEAWAN
relating to calculating PIA rental charges?

Please set out your reasons and supporting

evidence for your response.

Question 5.2: Do you agree with the above Confidential?—Y /N
proposal to introduce the PIA simplified
underground lead-in service and the




associated timings? Please set out your
reasons and supporting evidence for your

response.

Question 6.1: Do you agree with our proposed EEJ il IINEIEERAWAN
approach to charge controls for ancillaries?

Please provide evidence to support your

views. Please set out your reasons and

supporting evidence for your response.

Question 6.2: Do you agree with our proposals EEJiGENEIFEATAN

for fair and reasonable obligations for
ancillaries not covered by a charge control?
Please set out your reasons and supporting
evidence for your response.




